MADE IN U.S.A.
AERODUCT®
AVIATION DUCTING & HOSE CATALOG
2
ABOUT THERMOID
Thermoid has manufactured quality rubber
products since 1883, serving many diverse

Low
Temperature Burst Strength
Maximum
Static Load
(lbs.)
Proof Pressure
Tested Lengths (ft.)
10H09 31/2 3/16 +or-  1/32 1.1  +500° F  -80° F over 450 PSIG 2000
All lengths
tested at
200 PSIG at
Chanute
to 60
NOTE: All data based on controlled tests and may be changed without notice.
*Part Number (P/N) is Base Hose Number and XX for length in Feet
(Example: 10H09-30 for a 30’ Hose)
Commercial 500°F
Description Length (ft.) Item Number
10H09-20 20 00860270004
10H09-25 25
10H09-30 30 00860201404
10H09-35 35
10H09-40 40 00860270000
10H09-45 45 00860270010
10H09-50 50 00860270020
10H09-55 55 00860270027
10H09-60 60 00860201460
AERODUCT® JET STARTER HOSE AND SCUFFER JACKETS
11
AERODUCT® SCUFFER JACKETS
Thermoid manufactures replaceable scuffer jackets to help protect the hose from damage caused by dragging and scuffing over concrete ramps and runways.

50859-40 40 00861070000
50859-45 45 00861070009
50859-50 50 00861070006
50859-55 55
50859-60 60 00861070002
AERODUCT® SCUFFER JACKET
50859
50859 Leno Weave Jacket consists of closely woven,
treated fabric with extruded abrasion resistant
rubber volcanized in a spiral to the leno weave.
AERODUCT® HIGH VISIBILITY
SCUFFER JACKET 50859 (HV)
50859 HV features high visibility tape.
High Visibility Scuffer Jacket
Description Length (ft.) Item Number
50859-HV-20 20
50859-HV-25 25
50859-HV-30 30 00861070070
50859-HV-35 35
50859-HV-40 40 00861070071
50859-HV-45 45
50859-HV-50 50 00861070069
50859-HV-55 55
50859-HV-60 60 00861070082
AERODUCT® STRING JACKET
1106
1106 Open Braided String Jacket features synthetic
yarn with extruded abrasion resistant rubber
volcanized in a spiral to the braided jacket.
Braided Jacket With Scuffer
Description Length (ft.) Item Number
1106-20 20
1106-25 25
1106-30 30 00861301704
1106-35 35 00861370013
1106-40 40 00861370000
1106-45 45
1106-50 50 00861370006
1106-55 55
1106-60 60 00861370009
AERODUCT® JET STARTER HOSE AND SCUFFER JACKETS
12
AERODUCT® SCUFFER JACKETS (continued)
AERODUCT® SCUFFER JACKET
50859 LW
50859 LW features a low profile scuffer strip.
LW Jacket (No Scuffer)
Description Length (ft.) Item Number
50859-LW-20 20
50859-LW-25 25
50859-LW-30 30 00861070081
50859-LW-35 35 00861070091
50859-LW-40 40 00861070080
50859-LW-45 45 00861070078
50859-LW-50 50 00861070067
50859-LW-55 55 00861070086
50859-LW-60 60 00861070079
AERODUCT® SCUFFER JACKET
50859 LW HV
50859 LW HV features both low profile scuffer strip
and high visibility tape.
LW-HV Jacket (No Scuffer)
Description Length (ft.) Item Number
50859-LW-HV-20 20 00861070076
50859-LW-HV-25 25
50859-LW-HV-30 30 00861070073
50859-LW-HV-35 35
50859-LW-HV-40 40 00861070074
50859-LW-HV-45 45 00861070077
50859-LW-HV-50 50 00861070072
50859-LW-HV-55 55
50859-LW-HV-60 60 00861070075
AERODUCT® JET STARTER HOSE AND SCUFFER JACKETS
13
Available in five different assembly configurations.
NOTE: Part Number (P/N) is Assembly Number and -XX for length in Feet (Example: 51180-LW-HV-30 for a 30’ Assembly)
Assembly P/N Basic Hose P/N Scuffer Jacket P/N Weight Per Foot (lbs.)
1170 10H09 1106 1.53
51180-HV 10H09 50859-HV 1.47
51180-LW 10H09 50859-LW 1.45

51180-25 25
51180-30 30 00862170003
51180-35 35
51180-40 40 00862170029
51180-45 45 00862170039
51180-50 50 00862170001
51180-55 55
51180-60 60 00862170008
AERODUCT® SCUFFER JACKET
51180 HV
51180 HV features high visibility options.
Commercial Hose & HV Leno
HV Weave Jacket Assembly 500°F
10H09 Hose & 50859-HV Jacket
Description Length (ft.) Item Number
51180-HV-20 20
51180-HV-25 25
51180-HV-30 30 00862170112
51180-HV-35 35
51180-HV-40 40 00862170117
51180-HV-45 45
51180-HV-50 50 00862170101
51180-HV-55 55
51180-HV-60 60 00862170111
AERODUCT® SCUFFER JACKET
1170
Commercial Hose & Braided
Braided Jacket Assembly 500°F

1170-40 40 00862270010
1170-45 45
1170-50 50 00862270004
1170-55 55
1170-60 60
AERODUCT® JET STARTER HOSE AND SCUFFER JACKET ASSEMBLIES
14
AERODUCT® SCUFFER JACKET
51180 LW
51180 LW features lightweight, low profile scuffer
strip  minimizes hang-up on equipment or ramps.
Commercial Hose & LW Leno
LW Weave Jacket Assembly 500°F
10H09 Hose & 50859-LW Jacket
Description Length (ft.) Item Number
51180-LW-20 20
51180-LW-25 25
51180-LW-30 30 00862170110
51180-LW-35 35
51180-LW-40 40 00862170109
51180-LW-45 45 00862170107
51180-LW-50 50 00862170099
51180-LW-55 55 00862170121
51180-LW-60 60 00862170108
AERODUCT® SCUFFER JACKET
51180 LW HV
Commercial Hose & LW-HV Leno
LW-HV Weave Jacket Assembly 500°F
10H09 Hose & 50859-LW-HV Jacket
Description Length (ft.) Item Number
51180-LW-HV-20 20 00862170102
51180-LW-HV-25 25
51180-LW-HV-30 30 00862170106
51180-LW-HV-35 35
51180-LW-HV-40 40 00862170103
51180-LW-HV-45 45 00862170104
51180-LW-HV-50 50 00862170100
51180-LW-HV-55 55
51180-LW-HV-60 60 00862170105
AERODUCT® JET STARTER HOSE AND SCUFFER JACKET ASSEMBLIES
15
AERODUCT® PRE-CONDITIONED AIR (PCA)
SYSTEM DUCTING

•	 Flat air ducts available
•	 8”, 10”, 12” and 14” inside diameters
•	 Lengths up to 25 ft.
•	 Temperature range of -40°F to +275°F
•	 Tapered adapter available in 10”, 12” and 14” inside diameters on one end
and are reduced over a 2 ft length to 8” ID on the opposite end
•	 Adapters include zipper and Velcro strips on large ID to allow attachment
to the corresponding PCS flat duct, handling strap for easy transport and
polyrod helix for support
Tapered Adapter Part Numbers
I.D. (in.) Length (ft.) Part Number
10 to 8 24 AD1812N
12 to 8 24 AD1672N
14 to 8 24 AD1595N
I.D. (in.) Length (ft.) Part Number
8 10 AD1594N-8-10
8 20 AD1594N-8-20
8 25 AD1594N-8-25
10 10 AD1594N-10-10
10 20 AD1594N-10-20
10 25 AD1594N-10-25
12 10 AD1594N-12-10
12 20 AD1594N-12-20
12 25 AD1594N-12-25
14 10 AD1594N-14-10
14 20 AD1594N-14-20
14 25 AD1594N-14-25
Other sizes and lenghts available upon request.
16
AERODUCT® MIL-DTL 6000D OIL AND
COOLANT HOSE